Return on equity (%) 9.71 6.35 Increase 3.36 percentage points

Net cash from operating activities 478,472,634 489,318,656 -2.22%

Net cash from operating activities per share 0.40 0.48 -16.67%

2.2.2 Items of non-recurring gains and losses
√ Applicable   □ Inapplicable

Unit: RMB Yuan
Items of non-recurring gains and losses Amount
losses on disposal of non-current assets (2,758,927)
Gain on disposal of subsidiary 36,949,521
Gain from available-for-sale financial assets 7,485,292
Other non-operating expenses-net 6,107,599
Tax effects on extraordinary gain and losses (786,442)
Minority interests (909,736)
Total  46,087,307

2.2.3 Difference on net profit as audited by Chinese Accounting Standard (CAS) and
International Accounting Standard (IAS)
□ Applicable   √ Inapplicable

§3 Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders

3.1 Statement of change in share capital
√Applicable   □ Inapplicable

-2-

CSG Holding Co., Ltd.   Summary of Semi-Annual Report 2008

Unit: share

Before the change
Increase / Decrease (+/-) in the

report period After the change

 Amount Proportion Others Sub-total Amount Proportion
Restricted shares 352,987,986 29.71% -153,384,980 -153,384,980 199,603,006 16.80%
1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal person’s shares 142,050,949 11.96% -51,213,389 -51,213,389 90,837,560 7.65%
3. Other domestic investor’s shares 210,937,037 17.76% -102,171,591 -102,171,591 108,765,446 9.16%

- Domestic legal person’s shares 210,833,868 17.75% -102,171,591 -102,171,591 108,662,277 9.15%
- Domestic natural person’s shares 103,169 0.01% 0 0 103,169 0.01%

4. Foreign investor’s shares 0 0 0 0 0 0
- Foreign legal person’s shares  0 0 0 0 0 0
- Foreign natural person’s shares 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unrestricted shares  834,975,138 70.29% 153,384,980 153,384,980 988,360,118 83.20%
1. RMB ordinary shares 386,396,319 32.53% 153,384,980 153,384,980 539,781,299 45.44%
2. Domestically listed foreign shares 448,578,819 37.76% 0 0 448,578,819 37.76%
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total shares 1,187,963,124 100% 0 0 1,187,963,124 100%

3.2 Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders and the top ten unrestricted
shareholders

Unit: share
Total number of shareholders at the end of the report period 70,998 (38,325 of A-share and 32,673 of B-share)
Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders:

Name Nature
Total

amount Proportion
Restricted

shares

shares
pledged

or frozen
China Ping’an Trust & Investment Co., Ltd.  - 80,000,000 6.73% 80,000,000  0
Citics Securities Co., Ltd. State-funded 80,000,000 6.73% 80,000,000  0
Xin Tong Chan Development (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. - 69,656,074 5.86% 4,272,643 0